PRESSRELEASE

October 30, 2015
For Information: Erin Gillespie
Communications & Events Coordinator
780-415-0610
erin@skateabnwtnun.ca



Triple Flip Continues Sponsorship of Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut

EDMONTON, AB: Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut is excited to announce long time sponsor Triple Flip will be continuing their Gold Sponsorship with the Section through the 2015-2016 skating season. Triple Flip will remain the Official Teamwear Supplier, for male and female athletes in the Section, supporting young athletes from the development stages through to competitive levels.

Triple Flip is one of Canada's leading activewear brands, with Triple Flip retail stores across the country catering to pre-teen girls. The Triple Flip TEAM serves the need of athletic teams by outfitting them with training, competitive and warm-up gear, for men and women from youth to adult. "Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut is pleased to welcome Triple Flip as a sponsor for another skating season" says Donna Moses, Chair of Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut. The brand's focus on promoting a healthy lifestyle, positive self-image and having fun, makes Triple Flip the perfect partner for our Section".

Triple Flip will be outfitting Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut skaters headed to the 2016 Skate Canada Challenge, December 2 – 6, 2015 in Edmonton, Alberta and the 2016 Canadian Tire National Skating Championships, January 18 - 24, 2016 in Halifax, Nova Scotia. Section athletes will be easy to spot, sporting their Triple Flip Teamwear.

"We're proud to continue our strong support of Alberta's figure skating community through our partnership with Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut," said Linda Maslechko, President, Triple Flip. "We share a passion for youth athletics, from beginner to elite, and we look forward to continuing another year as their partner and teamwear provider."

Triple Flip will be on site at the 2016 Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut Sectional Championships selling their merchandise.

For more information on Triple Flip please visit www.tripleflip.ca.

-30-

About Us: Skate Canada: Alberta – NWT/Nunavut is dedicated to the principles of enabling everyone to participate in skating throughout their lifetime for fun, fitness, and/or achievement. Skate Canada: Alberta – NWT/Nunavut ("Section") is a non-profit sport organization and is the provincial governing body for the sport of figure skating in Alberta. Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut is committed to excellence in the delivery of quality skating programs and services.